
Fork Positioner, integrated T160 BI (23.02.2026)

with valveblock sideshift dependent on the opening range - without forks - for forks acc. to ISO
2330 - 2 hydraulic functions

Technical Data

Model Cap.

kg

LCD

mm
A

mm
A1
mm

A2
mm

B
mm

C
mm

suitable for max. fork
width

mm

VSmax

mm ISO
V

mm

CofG
Z

mm

Weight

kg

Price

人民币

2T160BI 2.500 500 150-850 250-950 320-
1.020

1.040 240 120 ±175 2 116 51 117 On
request

2T160BI 2.500 500 150-950 250-
1.050

320-
1.120

1.150 240 120 ±200 2 116 51 123 On
request

 

2,5T160BI 2.500 600 150-850 250-950 320-
1.020

1.040 240 120 ±175 2 126 57 126 On
request

2,5T160BI 2.500 600 150-950 250-
1.050

320-
1.120

1.150 240 120 ±200 2 126 57 132 On
request

 

3,5T160BI 3.600 500 180-980 250-
1.050

320-
1.120

1.150 240 130 ±200 3 141 61 173 On
request

3,5T160BI 3.600 500 180-
1.180

250-
1.250

320-
1.320

1.350 240 130 ±250 3 141 61 188 On
request

 

4,8T160BI 5.000 600 180-
1.180

250-
1.250

320-
1.320

1.350 255 150 ±250 3 141 63 250 On
request

4,8T160BI 5.000 600 180-
1.360

250-
1.430

320-
1.500

1.550 255 150 ±295 3 141 63 269 On
request

 

6T160BI 6.000 600 260-
1.170

350-
1.260

440-
1.350

1.460 330 150 ±227,5 4 166 64 395 On
request

6T160BI 6.000 600 260-
1.360

350-
1.450

440-
1.540

1.650 330 150 ±275 4 166 63 411 On
request

6T160BI 6.000 600 260-
1.560

350-
1.650

440-
1.740

1.860 330 150 ±325 4 166 61 457 On
request

 

8T160BI 8.000 600 260-
1.560

350-
1.650

440-
1.740

1.860 330 150 ±325 4 166 61 457 On
request

8T160BI 8.000 600 260-
1.760

350-
1.850

440-
1.940

2.060 330 150 ±375 4 166 61 474 On
request

8T160BI 8.000 600 260-
1.960

350-
2.050

440-
2.140

2.260 330 150 ±425 4 166 62 490 On
request

1)

1)



8T160BI 8.000 600 260-
2.060

350-
2.150

440-
2.240

2.400 330 150 ±450 4 166 62 502 On
request

 

10T160BI 8.000 1.100 260-
1.760

360-
1.860

460-
1.960

2.060 370 200 ±375 4 210 97 605 On
request

10T160BI 8.000 1.100 260-
1.960

360-
2.060

460-
2.160

2.260 370 200 ±425 4 210 96 635 On
request

10T160BI 8.000 1.100 260-
2.060

360-
2.160

460-
2.260

2.400 370 200 ±450 4 210 94 654 On
request
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1) 4,8T with capacity (kg/mm) 2.700/1.200 available upon request.
CofG and weight measurements do not take the cheek plates into account.
Fork carriage drawings, roller studs and chain anchors to be supplied by customer if necessary.
Not suitable for clamping between the forks.
Available without sideshift.
Load backrest see model T479 and T479.1
Forks see model T180.
Higher capacities and other construction widths available upon request.



Fork Positioner, integrated T160 BI

Specification:
The KAUP integrated Fork Positioner

T160BI is an economical integrated Fork Positioner with excellent view

to the fork tips and load. Compared to hook-on attachments in the T160

range this Fork Positioner has an even better, higher residual capacity.

Qualities:

Economical integrated Fork Positioner for moderately heavy operation•
Excellent residual capacity•
High stability with optimal tare weight•
Very good visibility conditions•
Valve block sideshift serially•
Original forklift trucks useable•


	Fork Positioner, integrated T160 BI (23.02.2026)
	Technical Data

	Fork Positioner, integrated T160 BI
	Specification:
	Qualities:


